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Vessel Shielding Area Definition

Uncooled Shielding: A36 Steel

Water Cooled Shielding: Stainless Steel 316/316L




Thermal Model Geometry: Remove Cooled Shielding
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Thermal Model Boundary Conditions

B: Uncooled Blocks
Steady-State Thermal

Assume surfaces contacting stainless steel are 2
maintained at 35°C 4/9/2025 12:51 PM

. Temperature: 35, °C
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Thermal Model Boundary Conditions

Contact Bod}r‘u'iew e R R R e e N N S N R R N L e e I',l. O x

Assume thermal contact resistance of R"; . = 0.0025 m#*K/W
between all contacting resting surfaces [1]

Conservative assumption for stainless steel contact under
vacuum conditions
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No convective or radiative effects applied ——
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Apply Heat Generation Plot

Results:
Row Target
Total Heat Rate (W)
1 Lg44.8
B: Uncooled Blocks B: Uncooled Blocks
Imported Heat Generation ;_mp"lrtm SRS SETAEED
. : ime: 1. s

T'”?E' I.s 2 Unit: W/m?
Unit: W/m 4/9/2025 1:07 PM
4/9/2025 105 PM

1.2277e5 Max

1.2277e5 Max 1.0912e5
. 7043 6 95484
L | 59507 81843
' 68203

— %577 54562
L1 4964.8 iz
— 39718 27281
L | 29789 13641

2.639%-5 Min

Imported Heat

1985.9
I 892.95
2.6399¢-5 Min
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Temperature Results

B: Uncooled Blocks B: Uncooled Blocks
Temperature Temperature

Type: Temperature Type: Temperature
Unit: °C Unit: °C

Time: 15 Time: 1s

4/9/2025 1:09 PM 4/9/2025 1:.08 PM

292.49 Max 292.49 Max
263.85 263.85
235.2 235.2
206.56 206.56
177.92 177.92
149.28 149.28
120.64 120.64
91.994 91.994
63,351 63.351
34.709 Min 34.709 Min
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Temperature Results Removable Blocks

B: Uncooled Blocks B: Uncocled Blocks
Temperature 2 Temperature 2
Type: Temperature Type: Temperature
Unit: °C Unit: °C

Time: 15
4/10/2025 4:55 PM

Time: 15
4/10/2025 4:54 PM

292.49 Max 292.49 Max
267.16 267.16
241.84 241.84
216.51 216.51
191.19 191.19
165.86 165.86
140.53 140.53
115.21 115.21
89.881 89.881
64.555 Min 64.555 Min
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Temperature Results Stationary Blocks

B: Uncooled Blocks B: Uncooled Blocks
Temperature 3 Temperature 3
Type: Temperature Type: Temperature
Unit: °C Unit: °C

Time: 1s Time: 1s

4/10/2025 4:56 PM 4/10/2025 457 PM

56.623 Max 56.623 Max
54,188 54,188
51.753 51.753
49,318 49,318
46.883 46.883
44,448 44,448
42,014 42,014
39.579 39.579
37.144 37144
34.709 Min 34.709 Min
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